Trade payables (2,126,507) (256) - - (20,926)

Loan facility (29,693,494) - - - -

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the period and equity in regards to the Group‘s financial
assets and financial liabilities and the US Dollar, Canadian Dollar and New Zealand Dollar to the Australian dollar
exchange rate.  There have been no changes in the assumptions calculating this sensitivity from prior periods.

It assumes a +/- 10% change of the Australian Dollar/foreign currency exchange rate for the period ended 31 December
2018 (31 December 2017: 10%). This percentages has been determined based on the average market volatility in
exchange rates in the previous 12 months.

The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date.

62

Parnell Pharmaceuticals Holdings Ltd

ABN 32 137 904 413

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Fiscal Period Ended 31 December 2018

20 Financial Risk Management

If the Australian dollar had strengthened and weakened against the following currencies by -% (31 December 2017:
10%) then this would have had the following impact:

31 December 2018 31 December 2017

+10% -10% +10% -10%

USD
Net results/equity impact 4,178,919 (4,569,881) 1,733,421 (1,575,837)

CAD
Net results/equity impact 5 (5) (24) 22

NZD
Net results/equity impact (2,986) 3,285 (2,528) 2,298

GBP

CHF

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

(ii) Cash flow interest rate sensitivity

The 2016 Term Loan facility and 2013 Parnell Bonds are fixed rate facilities; as such there is no interest sensitivity on
these facilities.

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparties will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to
the Group.

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and financial